

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-16-2018

State v. Ayarzagoitia Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44958

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Ayarzagoitia Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44958" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4232.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4232

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed An Aggregate Unified Sentence Of Forty Years, With Twenty Years Fixed, Upon Mr. Ayarzagoitia Following His Pleas Of Guilty To Aggravated Battery With A Deadly Weapon, Misdemeanor Malicious Injury To Property, Three Counts Of Petit Theft, And Burglary	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Mr. Ayarzagoitia’s Rule 35 Motions For Sentence Reduction In Light Of The New Information Offered In Support Of His Rule 35 Motions	8
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Mr. Ayarzagoitia To Pay Restitution To The CVCP	9
A. Introduction	9
B. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Mr. Ayarzagoitia To Pay Restitution To The CVCP	9
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Mr. Ayarzagoitia To Pay Restitution Even Though He Had No Ability To Pay	10
D. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Mr. Ayarzagoitia To Pay Restitution Where The CVCP’s Payments Were Discretionary And The CVCP Receives Alternative Sources Of Income	11
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cramer v. Slater, 146 Idaho 868 (2009)9

Hollon v. State, 132 Idaho 573 (1999)7

State v. Alberts, 121 Idaho 204 (Ct. App. 1991).....7

State v. Bybee, 115 Idaho 541 (Ct. App. 1989) 11

State v. Corbus, 150 Idaho 599 (2011).....9, 10

State v. Cotton, 100 Idaho 573 (1979)6

State v. Hurlles, 158 Idaho 569 (2015)10

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997)6

State v. Lombard, 149 Idaho 819 (Ct. App. 2010).....9

State v. McNeil, 158 Idaho 280 (Ct. App. 2014) 11

State v. Reinke, 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982)6

State v. Richmond, 137 Idaho 35 (Ct. App. 2002).....9

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....7

State v. Straub, 153 Idaho 882 (2013).....9

State v. Trent, 125 Idaho 251 (Ct. App. 1994)8

State v. Wisdom, 161 Idaho 916 (2017)9

Statutes

I.C. § 19-5304..... 9, 10, 11, 12

Idaho Code title 72, chapter 10..... 12

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 35*passim*

Constitutional Provisions

Idaho Const. art. I, § 22.....12
